January 26, 2024
Utah Tech University

Enroliment by gender, student level, and full - and part-time status: Fall 2022

All Students

Undergraduate
Degree/certificate seeking
First-time

Transfer-ins

Continuing
Nondegree/certificate seeking

Graduate

Full-time students
Undergraduate
Degree/certificate seeking
First-time

Transfer-ins

Continuing
Nondegree/certificate seeking

Graduate

Part-time students
Undergraduate
Degree/certificate seeking
First-time

Transfer-ins

Continuing
Nondegree/certificate seeking

Graduate

Utah Tech University

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Total
12,556
12,481

8,606

2,369

622
5,615
3,875

75

Total

7,389

7,340

6,977

2,155

467
4,355
363
49

Total

5,167

5,141

1,629

214
155
1,260
3,512
26

Men
5,303
5,267
3,498

854
265
2,379
1,769
36

Men
2,971
2,946
2,784

749
196
1,839
162
25

Men
2,332
2,321

714
105
69
540
1,607
11

Women
7,253
7,214
5,108
1,515

357
3,236
2,106

39

Women
4,418
4,394
4,193
1,406

271
2,516
201
24

Women
2,835
2,820

915
109
86
720
1,905
15



January 26, 2024
Utah Tech University

Fall 2022: Student Body Diversity
White

Hispanic

Two or More Races

Black or African American

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

US Nonresident

Race/ethnicity unknown

Graduation & Retention

Graduation rates of full-time, first-time,

degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates

within 150% of normal time to program

completion, by gender and race/ethnicity and

transfer out-rate: 2016 cohort

Overall graduation rate

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races
Race/Ethnicity unknown
Nonresident alien

Transfer out-rate

Utah Tech University
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

76%
13%
4%
1%
1%
1%

1%
1%
1%

36%
27%
42%
16%
11%
15%
19%
19%
25%
21%
22%
25%
28%



January 26, 2024
Utah Tech University

First to second year retention rate of first-time
bachelor's degree-seeking undergraduates: 2021

fall cohort
Degree seeking, first-time full-time students 63%
Degree seeking, first-time part-time students 23%

Utah Tech University
Office of Institutional Effectiveness



