## Enrollment by gender, student level, and full - and part-time status: Fall 2022

	Total	Men	Women
All Students	12,556	5,303	7,253
Undergraduate	12,481	5,267	7,214
Degree/certificate seeking	8,606	3,498	5,108
First-time	2,369	854	1,515
Transfer-ins	622	265	357
Continuing	5,615	2,379	3,236
Nondegree/certificate seeking	3,875	1,769	2,106
Graduate	75	36	39
	Total	Men	Women
Full-time students	7,389	2,971	4,418
Undergraduate	7,340	2,946	4,394
Degree/certificate seeking	6,977	2,784	4,193
First-time	2,155	749	1,406
Transfer-ins	467	196	271
Continuing	4,355	1,839	2,516
Nondegree/certificate seeking	363	162	201
Graduate	49	25	24
	Total	Men	Women
Part-time students	5,167	2,332	2,835
Undergraduate	5,141	2,321	2,820
Degree/certificate seeking	1,629	714	915
First-time	214	105	109
Transfer-ins	155	69	86
Continuing	1,260	540	720
Nondegree/certificate seeking	3,512	1,607	1,905
Graduate	26	11	15

### January 26, 2024 Utah Tech University

#### Fall 2022: Student Body Diversity

White	76%
Hispanic	13%
Two or More Races	4%
Black or African American	1%
Asian	1%
American Indian or Alaska Native	1%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific	
Islander	1%
US Nonresident	1%
Race/ethnicity unknown	1%

#### **Graduation & Retention**

Graduation rates of full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates within 150% of normal time to program completion, by gender and race/ethnicity and transfer out-rate: 2016 cohort

Overall graduation rate	36%
Men	27%
Women	42%
American Indian or Alaska Native	16%
Asian	11%
Black or African American	15%
Hispanic or Latino	19%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	19%
White	25%
Two or more races	21%
Race/Ethnicity unknown	22%
Nonresident alien	25%
Transfer out-rate	28%

## January 26, 2024 Utah Tech University

# First to second year retention rate of first-time bachelor's degree-seeking undergraduates: 2021 fall cohort

Degree seeking, first-time full-time students	63%
Degree seeking, first-time part-time students	23%